Except in the circumstances of interest rate scenarios where the guarantee rates included in contract terms are higher
than crediting rates that can be supported from assets held to cover liabilities, the accounting measurement of fixed
annuity liabilities of Jackson’s products is not generally sensitive to interest rate risk. This position derives from the
nature of the products and the US GAAP basis of measurement. The GMWB features attached to variable annuity
business (other than ‘for life’ components) are accounted for under US GAAP as embedded derivatives which are fair
valued and, therefore, will be sensitive to changes in interest rates.

Debt securities and related derivatives are marked to fair value. Value movements on derivatives, again net of related
changes to amortisation of DAC and deferred tax, are recorded within the income statement. Fair value movements on
debt securities, net of related changes to amortisation of DAC and deferred tax, are recorded within other
comprehensive income. The estimated sensitivity of these items and policyholder liabilities to a 1 per cent and 2 per
cent decrease and increase in interest rates at 31 December 2017 and 2016 is as follows:

2017 £m 2016 £m
Decrease Increase Decrease Increase
of 2% of 1% of 1% of 2% of 2% of 1% of 1% of 2%

Profit and loss:
Pre-tax profit effect (net of related changes in
amortisation of DAC) (4,079) (1,911) 1,373 2,533 (2,899) (1,394) 1,065 2,004

Related effect on charge for deferred tax 857 401 (288) (532) 1,015 488 (373) (701)
Net profit effect (3,222) (1,510) 1,085 2,001 (1,884) (906) 692 1,303

Other comprehensive income:
Direct effect on carrying value of debt
securities (net of related changes in

3,063 1,700 (1,700) (3,063) 3,364 1,883 (1,883) (3,364)

Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL PLC - Form 6-K

84

amortisation of DAC)
Related effect on movement in deferred tax (643) (357) 357 643 (1,177) (659) 659 1,177
Net effect 2,420 1,343 (1,343) (2,420) 2,187 1,224 (1,224) (2,187)
Total net effect on shareholders' equity (802) (167) (258) (419) 303 318 (532) (884)

These sensitivities are shown only for interest rates in isolation and do not include other movements in credit risk that
may affect credit spreads and valuations of debt securities. Similar to sensitivity to equity risk, the sensitivity
movements provided in the table above are at a point in time and reflect the hedging programme in place on the
balance sheet date, while the actual impact on financial results would vary contingent upon a number of factors.

iii
Sensitivity to foreign exchange risk
Consistent with the Group’s accounting policies, the profits of the Group’s US operations are translated at average